## **CONVERGE BEAUTY LIMITED**

# Section 2.911(d)(5)(i) Certification – EquipmentType

Company name: CONVERGE BEAUTY LIMITED

Address: FLAT/RM C 22/F FORD GLORY PLAZA 37 WING HONG STREET LAI CHI KOK

KOWLOON HONG KONG China

Product Name: 1080p Wi-Fi Light Bulb Security Camera

FCC ID: 2BFEP-LBCAM60

Model(s): HT60, HT50, HT70, HT80, HT90, HT50 pro, HT60 pro, HT70 pro,

HT80 pro, HT90 pro, KT50, KT60, KT70, KT80, KT90

## 2.911(d)(5)(i) EquipmentType

We, [CONVERGE BEAUTY LIMITED] ("the applicant") certify that the equipment for which authorization is sought through certification is not:

- Prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to § 2.903; of the FCC rules.
- Identified as an equipment type in the "Covered List" NOTE 1

Yours sincerely,

Name: Edison Yichun zhang

Edison Yichun Zhang

Date:2024-04-18

Title and Company name: Manager / CONVERGE BEAUTY LIMITED

### NOTE 1

"Covered List"; is the List of Equipment and Services Covered By Section 2 of The Secure Networks Act, available at <a href="https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist">https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist</a>

#### References;

1) 986446 D01 Covered Equipment v01

https://apps.fcc.gov/oetcf/kdb/forms/FTSSearchResultPage.cfm?switch=P&id=325672

2) Federal Register document 2022-28263 published on 02/06/23

https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2023/02/06/2022-28263/protecting-against-national-security-threats-to-the-communications-supply-chain-through-the